Minutes

Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District

The Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in special joint session with the Rocky River Public Library Board on April 14, 2010 at 7:15 a.m. in the Curriculum Library at the Board of Education Offices.

CALL TO ORDER - Mr. Swartz, Vice-President, Rocky River Board of Education

ROLL CALL

PRESENT – Dr. Fancher, Mr. Milano, Mr. Swartz **ABSENT** – Ms. Goepfert, Mrs. Rounds

ROCKY RIVER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Discussion was held on the following items:

School District Update

Special recognition to John Lonsak, retiring Director of the Rocky River Public Library

Bond Issue

ROCKY RIVER PUBLIC LIBRARY

Discussion was held on the following items:

Library Update

NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT - 7:55 a.m.

President		